preferential allotment of 13,00,000 Equity Shares, as was approved by the Board of Directors
of the Target Company at its meeting -held on November 27,2017.

Price/Consideration: At Offer Price of Rs. 13.85/- (Rupees Thirteen and Eighty Five paisa
Only) per fully paid up Equity Share of Rs. 10 each of the Target Company aggregating to Rs.
82,82,300/-(Rupees Eighty Two Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred only).

. Mode of payment: The Offer price will be paid in cash in accordance with the provisions of
Regulation 9(1)(a) of the SEBI (SAST) Regutations.

. Type of offer (Triggered offer, voluntary offer/competing offer etc.):

As on the date of this Public Announcement ("PA"), the Acquirers do not hold any Equity

[...]

This open offer is being made by the Acquirers to the equity shareholders of Target Company
in compliance with Regulations 3(1) and 4 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations,

The Board of Directors of Target Company in their meeting held on Monday, November 27,
2Ot7 proposed to allot 13,00,000 (Thirteen Lakhs) equity shares of face value of Rs 10/- each
through Preferential Allotment and out of which 6,50,000 equity shares is proposed to be
allotted to Mr. Sahil Minhaj Khan ("Acquirer 1') 6,50,000 equity shares is proposed to be
allotted to Mr. Saeed Ur Rehman ("Acquirer 2"), in terms of Section 62 read with Section 42 of